

Big Park Water (Consolidated with Little Park Water)
 Test Year Ended September 30, 2024
 Changes in Representative Rate Schedules

Docket No. W-02192A-25-0040 & W-01624A-25-0041 Exhibit A
 Schedule H-3 - Settlement Page 1
 Witness: Jones

Line No.	Description	Tier	Range	Monthly Minimum Charge		Commodity Rates (per 1,000 gallons)		
				Proposed Rate	Proposed Rate	Proposed Rate	Proposed Rate	
2	Residential & Commercial Service							
6	R1 - 5/8" x 3/4" Meter	Tier 1	0 to 2,000	\$ 27.20		\$ 2.51		
7	(Residential)	Tier 2	2,001 to 8,000			\$ 4.20		
8		Tier 3	Over 8,000			\$ 5.80		
10	R2 - 3/4" Meter	Tier 1	0 to 2,000	\$ 40.80		\$ 2.51		
11	(Residential)	Tier 2	2,001 to 12,000			\$ 4.20		
12		Tier 3	Over 12,000			\$ 5.80		
15	R1C - 5/8" x 3/4" Meter	Tier 1						
16	(Commercial)	Tier 2	0 to 8,000	\$ 27.20		\$ 4.20		
18		Tier 3	Over 8,000			\$ 5.80		
19	R2C - 3/4" Meter	Tier 1						
20	(Commercial)	Tier 2	0 to 12,000	\$ 40.80		\$ 4.20		
22		Tier 3	Over 12,000			\$ 5.80		
23	R3 - 1" Meter	Tier 1						
24	(All)	Tier 2	0 to 30,000	\$ 68.00		\$ 4.20		
26		Tier 3	Over 30,000			\$ 5.80		
27	R4 - 1.5" Meter	Tier 1						
28	(All)	Tier 2	0 to 50,000	\$ 136.00		\$ 4.20		
31		Tier 3	Over 50,000			\$ 5.80		
31	R5 - 2" Meter	Tier 1						
32	(All)	Tier 2	0 to 80,000	\$ 217.60		\$ 4.20		
34		Tier 3	Over 80,000			\$ 5.80		
35	R6 - 3" Meter	Tier 1						
36	(All)	Tier 2	0 to 160,000	\$ 435.20		\$ 4.20		
39		Tier 3	Over 160,000			\$ 5.80		
39	R7 - 4" Meter	Tier 1						
40	(All)	Tier 2	0 to 250,000	\$ 680.00		\$ 4.20		
43		Tier 3	Over 250,000			\$ 5.80		
43	R8 - 6" Meter	Tier 1						
44		Tier 2	0 to 500,000	\$ 1,360.00		\$ 4.20		
44		Tier 3	Over 500,000			\$ 5.80		

Indicates No Tariff

Big Park Water (Consolidated with Little Park Water)
 Test Year Ended September 30, 2024
 Changes in Representative Rate Schedules

Docket No. W-02192A-25-0040 & W-01624A-25-0041 Exhibit A
 Schedule H-3 - Settlement Page 2
 Witness: Jones

Line

No.

1

Bulk Water

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Description	Proposed Rate Tiers (gallons)	Monthly Minimum Charge		Commodity Rates (per 1,000 gallons)	
		Proposed Rate	By Mtr Size	Proposed Rate	
R12C - Bulk Water	Tier 3 All Usage		By Mtr Size	\$	5.80

Indicates No Tariff
 n/t - indicates No Tariff
 n/a - indicates not applicable

Gallons included in Minimum - 0
 (All Classes and Meter Sizes)

Monthly Service Charge for Fire Sprinkler

All Sizes

Proposed Rates
 **

** 2% of the Monthly Minimum for a Comparable Sized Meter Connection, but no less than \$22.00 per month. The Service Charge for Fire Sprinklers is only applicable to service lines separate and distinct from the primary water service line.

n/a - indicates not applicable

Privilege, Sales or Use Tax

In addition to all other rates and charges authorized herein, the Company shall collect from its customers all applicable sales, transaction, privilege, regulatory or other taxes and assessments as may apply now or in the future, per Rule R14-2-409.D.5.

Line
No.

1		
2		
3	<u>Service Charges</u>	Proposed Rates
4	Establishment of Service	\$ 30.00
5	Reconnection of Service - Delinquent	\$ 35.00
6	After Hours Service Charge (At Customer's Request)	\$ 65.00
7	Meter Re-Read (If correct)	\$ 40.00
8	Meter Test (If correct)	\$ 75.00
9	NSF Check Charge	\$ 30.00
10	Deposit Requirement (Residential)	(a) /1
11	Deposit Requirement (Non-Residential)	(b) /1
12	Deposit Interest	(c)
13	Re-Establishment (Within 12 Months)	(d)
14	Late Payment Penalty (Per Month)	(e)
15	Deferred Payment (Per Month)	1.5%
16	Moving Customer Meter (at Customer's Request)	Cost
17	Service Line or Meter Size Change (at Customer's Request)	Cost
18		
19	(a) Two times the average residential class bill, per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403.B.7.a.	
20	(b) 2 1/2 times the customers estimated maximum monthly bill, per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403.B.7.b.	
21	(c) 6.0%, per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403.B.3.	
22	(d) Number of months off system times the monthly minimum, per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403.D.	
23	(e) Greater of 1.50% of unpaid balance or \$5.00	
24	All items billed at cost shall include labor, materials and parts, overheads and all applicable taxes.	
25	/1 Company may waive deposit requirement at its discretion.	

26
 27 **Service Line and Meter Installation Charges**

	<u>Proposed Rates</u>		
	<u>Srv. Line</u>	<u>Meter</u>	<u>Total</u>
28 (Refundable Pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405)	Cost	Cost	Cost
29 5/8" x 3/4" Meter	Cost	Cost	Cost
30 3/4" Meter	Cost	Cost	Cost
31 1" Meter	Cost	Cost	Cost
32 1 1/2" Meter	Cost	Cost	Cost
33 2" Meter	Cost	Cost	Cost
34 3" Meter	Cost	Cost	Cost
35 4" Meter	Cost	Cost	Cost
36 6" Meter	Cost	Cost	Cost

37
 38 All items billed at cost shall include labor, materials and parts, overheads and all applicable taxes.

39
 40 **Privilege, Sales or Use Tax**

41 In addition to all other rates and charges authorized herein, the Company shall collect
 42 from its customers all applicable sales, transaction, privilege, regulatory or other taxes
 43 and assessments as may apply now or in the future, per Rule R14-2-409.D.5.

44